o ONT supports up to 2.488 Gbps downstream and
up to 1.244Gbs upstream with a minimum 28 dB
budget, compliant with ITU_T G.984.3

e 1x10/100/100BASE T (RJ45), supports

® Automatic MDI/MDIX crossover

e Flow control

e Physical layer is compliant with ITU_T G.984.2.

e GPON OMCI is compliant with ITU_T G.984 4.

o ONT supports up to 64 GEM ports

® |ITU_T G.984.2 compliant GPON ONU Class B+
1310nm transmitter, 1490nm receiver, SC/APC
connector

e Compliant with ITU-T G.984.x (G.984.5 support)

e Compliant with SFF-8472

e Compliant with FCC 47 CFR Part 15, Class B

e Compliant with FDA 21 CFR 1040.10 & 1040.11,
Class |

e Compliant with IEEE 802.3 Ethernet

e Compliant with ITU-T G.984.2 Amd1, Class B+

® Compliant with 802.1 q/p VLANs

e Compliant with CE regulatory




